4
LOADCENTRES
POWER PRODUCT  Loadcentres
Contents
Application and Description	 4-2
Product Offering and Specification Guide	 4-3
Product Features and Customer Benefits	 4-4
Catalogue Numbering System	 4-5

LOADCENTRES
Loadcentres
Catalogue Numbering System
Catalogue Numbering System
Panel Type
	 EQL =	 1-Phase main lug
	 SEQ =	 1-Phase main breaker
	 EQ4 =	 3-Phase, main lug and main breaker
	 EQG = Generator panel
	 *Note: For EQG 2 Pole Generator panel, the NSN (none switched neutral)
	   is added to the part number. Ex: EQG860NSND
Number of Circuits
   Maximum number of circuits
Main Ampere Rating
   Ex: 100 = 100 Amp
   *Note: It comes with the type of main breaker for EQ4 3-Phase
     Ex: BQ100 = 100 Amp
Main breaker mounting position for SEQ loadcentres only
   Blank = Standard top mounted
   SM = Side mounted
Door
   Blank = Without door
   D = With door
   * For SEQ loadcentres only. The doors for EQL,EQ4, EQG and SEQ Type 3R loadcentres are factory installed.
Type of Bus Bar
   Blank = Aluminum
   C = Copper
Enclosure Type
   Blank= Type 1
   R= Type 3R
Colour
   Blank = Grey
   W = White
   B = Beige
   *Only available for EQL and SEQ loadcentres.
     EQL white/beige and SEQ white/beige are only available with door.
SEQ 24 100 SM --D W
p p p pp p pp
a �The Catalogue numbering system applies only to EQL,
EQL Type 3R, SEQ, SEQ Type 3R, EQ4 and EQG loadcentres.
SEQ32200SEQ24100SMCREQL12125DEQG860NSNDEQ442225
Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue 20144-6
4
LO
AD
CE
NT
RE
S
Loadcentres
EQL & SEQ Single Phase Main Lug & Main Breaker Loadcentres	 Selection
EQL24125D
SEQ40200
EQL Loadcentres with main lugs only 1 phase 3 wire 240 V AC max.
Number
of
Circuits
Catalogue
Number
Skid
Qty.
Main
Amps
Dimensions - Inches (mm)
Lug
Data
Mounting
Trim
Door Kit
Catalogue
Number
Factory
Mod.H W D
2/4 EQL260S 330 60
7
(178)
5
(127)
23/4
(70)
3 surface N/A N/A
4/8 EQL4100 90 100
125/8
(322)
65/8
(168)
31/2
(90)
1 comb. N/A N/A
8/16 EQL8100D* 72 100
147/8
(378)
12
(305)
33/4
(95)
4-2/0 comb. DK8-A N/A
12/24 EQL12125Db 45 125
167/8
(429)
12
(305)
33/4
(95)
4-2/0 comb. DK12-A a
16/32 EQL16125Db 45 125
187/8
(479)
12
(305)
33/4
(95)
4-2/0 comb. DK16-A 1
24/48 EQL24125Db 36 125
241/8
(613)
131/32
(331)
33/4
(95)
4-2/0 comb. DK24-A a
32/64 EQL32200D 27 200
33
(838)
141/4
(362)
4
(102)
6-250
MCM
comb. DKL32-2A a
40/80 EQL40200D 27 200
33
(838)
141/4
(362)
4
(102)
6-250
MCM
comb. DKL40-2A a
Note: EQL8100D through EQL40200D are stocked complete with doors          *Neutral bar only on one side of panel.
Service Entrance Loadcentres with Factory installed main breaker 1 phase 3 wire 240 V AC max.
12/24 SEQ12060SM 54 60
175/8
(448)
131/8
(333)

comb. DKS40-1A a
40/80
SEQ40150
SEQ40200b 27
150
200
36
(914)
141/4
(362)
4
(102)
6-250
MCM
comb. DKS40-2A a
60/120 SEQ60200 18 200
46
(1168)
141/4
(362)

Amps
Dimensions - Inches (mm)
Lug
Data
Mounting
Trim
Factory
Mod.
Hubs
(sold seperately)
H W D
Conduit
size (')
Catalogue
Number
16/32 SEQ16100SMCR 35 100
215/8
(549)
139/16
(345)
5 (127) 6-2/0
surface
only
N/A
3/4
1
1 1/4
1 1/2
2
2 1/2
ECHS075
ECHS100
ECHS125
ECHS150
ECHS200
ECHS250
24/48 SEQ24100SMCR 28 100
245/8
(625)
139/16
(345)
5 (127) 6-2/0
surface
only
N/A
24/48 SEQ24125SMCR 28 125
245/8
(625)
139/16
(345)
5 (127) 6-2/0
surface
only
N/A
24/48 SEQ24200CR 21 200
271/2
(699)
15
(381)
5 (127)
6-250
MCM
surface
only
N/A
32/64 SEQ32100SMCR 21 100
285/8
(726)
139/16
(345)
5 (127) 6-2/0
surface
only
N/A
32/64 SEQ32125SMCR 21 125
285/8
(726)
139/16
(345)
5 (127) 6-2/0
surface
only
N/A
32/64 SEQ32150CR 21 150
331/2
(851)
15
(381)
5 (127)
6-250
MCM
surface
only
N/A
32/64 SEQ32200CR 21 200
331/2
(851)
15
(381)
5 (127)
6-250
MCM
surface
only
N/A
40/80 SEQ40150CR 21 150
361/2
(927)
15
(381)
5 (127)
6-250
MCM
surface
only
N/A
40/80 SEQ40200CR 21 200
361/2
(927)
15
(381)

Amps
Dimensions - Inches (mm)
Lug
Data
Mounting
Trim
Factory
Mod.
Hubs
(sold seperately)
H W D
Conduit
size (')
Catalogue
Number
8/16 EQL8100DCR* 42 100
177/8
(455)
133/4
(349)
5 (127) 14-2/0
surface
only
N/A
3/4
1
1 1/4
1 1/2
2
2 1/2
ECHS075
ECHS100
ECHS125
ECHS150
ECHS200
ECHS250
12/24 EQL12125DCR 35 125
197/8
(505)
133/4
(349)
5 (127) 6-2/0
surface
only
N/A
16/32 EQL16125DCR 35 125
217/8
(556)
133/4
(349)
5 (127) 6-2/0
surface
only
N/A
24/48 EQL24125DCR 28 125
247/8
(632)
133/4
(349)
5 (127) 6-2/0
surface
only
N/A
32/64 EQL32200DCR 21 200
275/8
(701)
15
(381)
5 (127)
6-250
MCM
surface
only
N/A
40/80 EQL40200DCR 21 200
335/8
(853)
15
(381)

4-9Siemens Canada Limited Power Product Catalogue 2014
4
LOADCENTRES
Loadcentres
EQ Three Phase Loadcentres
EQ424BQ100
EQ Three Phase Loadcentresa
With main lugs only 3 phase 4 wire 240V AC max. 10 KA
Number of Circuits Catalogue Number
Main
Amps
Dimensions - Inches (mm)
Lug Data Mounting Trim
Factory
Mod.H W D
12 EQ412100 100
28
(711)
143/8
(365)
43/8
(111)
14-2/0
comb. a
18 EQ418100 100
28
(711)
24 EQ424225 225
34
(864)
6-300 MCM30 EQ430225 225
34
(864)
42 EQ442225 225
40
(1016)
Service Entrance Loadcentres with factory installed main breaker  3 phase 4 wire 240 V AC max. 10 KA.
24 EQ424BQ100 100(BQ)
34
(864)
143/8
(365)
43/8
(111)
4-2/0
comb. a
42 EQ442QJ100 100(QJ)
46
(1168)
6-300 MCM
42 EQ442QJ125 125(QJ)
46
(1168)
42 EQ442QJ150 150(QJ)
46
(1168)
42 EQ442QJ200 200(QJ)
46
(1168)
Note :	 Certified for use with either plug-in (Type Q) or bolt-on (Type BQ) branch breakers. Number of circuits can be doubled
by use of plug-in (Type QT) twin breakers. Certified for mounting vertical, horizontal or inverted and for use with CU/AL